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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SARASWATI SHISHU VIDYA MANDIR

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3430123

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 66320

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P O DHURWA RANCHI JHARKHAND, RANCHI ,

JHARKHAND - 834004

5 PRINCIPAL NAME LALAN KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A., B. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ssvmdhurwa14@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9430751954

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2024/04/Affilation-Letter.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Society-Registration-
Certifiacate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2024/04/No-Objection-

GOVT./UT Certificate-NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2024/04/Recognition-Certificate-

APPLICABLE Under-RTE-Act-2009.pdf
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
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https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Self-Certificate.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Safe-Drinking-Water-
Sanitary-Condition-Certificate.pdf

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Annual-Academic-
Calender.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/School-Management-
Committee-SMC.pdf

https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/04/Parents-Teachers-
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Association-PTA-Members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://ssvmdhurwaranchi.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2024/04/Last-Three-Year-

Result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL LALAN KUMAR
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 100
PGT 17
TGT 40
PRT 38
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:26
4  DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR N.A.
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS KAMINI KUMARI
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2023 232 232 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED | STUDENTS | PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2023 182 162 89.01

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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INFORMATION
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DETAILS

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

24685.82

80 & 46

6 & 55

YES
20
40

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=kFOyIf59TGc&t=166s

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13
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ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR SINGH

ANAMIKA JHA

USHA KUMARI

SUBHSHREE TIWARY

DEEPAK ANAND

KAMAKHAYA NARAYAN
SINGH

RAMASHANKER SINGH

KAMINI KUMARI

MINA KUMARI

SUNIL KUMAR

SANGITA KUMARI

RAJ KUMAR SINGH

TGT M.Sc.

TGT M.A.

TGT B.Sc.

TGT M.A., MUSIC TRAINED
TGT B.Sc.

TGT M.A.

TGT B.Sc.

TGT M.A.

VICE PRINCIPAL M.Sc.

PGT M.Sc.

TGT M.A.

PGT M.Sc., B. Tech
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

38

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
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ALOK KUMAR PATHAK

IBHA NIGAM

MANJU CHOUBEY

PRAJESH KUMAR DEB

RAKESH KUMAR PANDEY

SHUBHRA SINGH

VINITA PANDEY

BABULAL PREM KUMAR

SHAMBHUNATH
CHOUDHARY

PURBA SARKAR

SADHANA DAS

PAWAN KUMAR TIWARY

SHEO KUMAR GUPTA

SATISH KUMAR

SARITA TIWARI

SUMITA

INDU KUMARI SINGH

RAKHI SINGH

JUGNU CHOUDHARY

RADHIKESH OJHA

KUMRENDRA JHA

MATILAL MAHTO

NILIMA KUMARI

MONI KUMARI

SALONI KUMARI PANDEY

MANISH KUMAR GAUTAM

SEEMA PATHAK
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TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
LA.

BA Diploma in Drawing and
Painting

M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.Sc.
B.A.
B.A.
B.Sc.
M.A.
B. Sc.
B.A.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.

B.A.
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

95

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

RASHMI KUMARI
KUMARI MAMTA

TEJ PRAKASH SINHA
REENA KUMARI SINGH
BIMLA KUMARI

KALI CHARAN TEWARY
Harilal Choudhary
Santosh Kumar

Atul Kumar Divya

Anil Kumar Pandey
Saket Kumar
Shambhu Singh
Chhotelal Yadav

Dilip Kumar Nag
Mangari Munda

Munni Devi

Balu Oraon

Shiva Mahto

Sitaram Mahto
Deepak Kumar Lohra
Rita Ojha

Gangotri Devi

Suresh Oraon

Geeta Devi

Chotu Oraon

Anirudha Singh

Ishwar Kumar
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

B.A.

B. Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B. COM

B.A.

B.A.

B. Sc

.COM

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94
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Maharaj Singh
Awadhesh Singh
Subhash Chandra Yadav
Bijendra Singh

Dhruva Narayan Singh
Prabhakar Kumar
Sanjeev Kumar Singh
Chandra Kumar Singh
Raju Baraik

Druyodhan Kalo
Shivdayal Tirkey
Daleshwar Pandit
Yaswant Kumar

Raju Thakur

Sanjay Lakra

Manesh Lohra

Binod Nayak

Sitaram Mehta

Avinash Kumar Anand
RINA KUMARI SHAW
MANISHA SRIVASTAVA
SAGAR KUMAR SAHU
SUTAPA SANYAL
RITWIZA PANDEY

RAJ KUMAR MISHRA
VIJAY KUMAR MISHRA

RAVISHANKAR
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

MATRIC

NON MATRIC

NON MATRIC

INTER

B. Sc.

M.A.

MA

MA

BA

M.A.

M.A.

MCA
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121
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RISHI KESH MISHRA

REENA DEVI

AMITA SINGH

KARAMCHAND MAHTO

SWETA KUMARI

SWATI MAHAPATRA

SANDEEP KUMAR

VIJAYA BHENGRA

SABITA KUMARI

KUNAL KUMAR

SWETA TOPPO

NEHA KUMARI

ANIMA TOPO

ADYA TRIPATHI

VANDANA RANI SINHA

HARISH BEHRA

PANKAJ KUMAR

MEGHA KESHRI

VIKRAM KUMAR

SUNIL KUMAR THAKUR

SAVITRI KUMARI

SUKRITI BARAIK

PRIYANKA MISHRA

ANKITA SNEHI

LALAN KUMAR

SANJAY PANDEY

VIVEK KUMAR AGRAWAL
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TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

OTHER

TGT

B.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

BCOM

M.SC

B. A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M. Sc.

M.A.

M. COM.

M. A

M.A.

B. Sc.

B. Sc.
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122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

188

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148
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SUMIT KUMAR SWANSI

DEEPTI KUMARI

REENA KUMARI

ANJU

RISHABH KUMAR

NIKHIL SINGH DEO

PREMI TOPNO

RAJA SHANTANU KUMAR
SINGH

KAMINI KUMARI

PUJA OJHA

PRADEEP CHOUDHARY

RICHA MEHTA

PRITINISHA KUMARI

BHAVYA PRAKASH SHUKLA

ROSHNI KUMARI

PRATIBHA KUMARI

GEETANJALI DEVI

VIVEKANAND PRAJAPATI

RAJESH PATHAK

PRIYA SONI

LAKSHMI KUMAR SINGH

SONALI SIMRAN

NISHA KUMARI SINGH

SHRUTI PRIYA JHA

AVINASH MISHRA

ANAMIKA SHAW

SUNIL KUMAR
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OTHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

B. TECH.

M.Sc.

MCOM

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

B. COM.

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A

M.Sc.

M. Com., B. Ed.

M.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A

M.Sc.

BA

BA

M.A.

MCA

M.A.

B.A., BBA
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149 MOHITA KUMARI PGT M.A.

150 LAXMIKANT MAHTO TGT M.A.
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